## RAMONA BAND OF CAHUILLA

56310 Highway 371, Suite B Post Office Box 391670 Anza, California 92539



Tel: (951) 763–4105 Fax: (951) 763–4325 Website: www.ramona–nsn.gov Email: admin@ramona–nsn.gov

## "A SOVEREIGN NATION"

Date: May 1, 2024

From: Ramona Band of Cahuilla

To: Prospective Bidders

**Re:** Notice of Amendment #1 to correct errors regarding day of pre-bid conference in Bid Package for New Housing Construction on the Ramona Indian Reservation in Anza, CA 92539, issued April 29, 2024, Solicitation/Project Reference RBC-2024-01 ("Project").

This Notice serves to correct errors in the Bid Package for the above noted Project regarding the day of the week for the Pre-Bid Conference that will be held at 10am PDT on May 6, 2024, at the Ramona Band of Cahuilla Tribal Office. The cover page of the Bid Package incorrectly states the Pre-Bid Conference will be held "at 10am PDT on **Wednesday**, May 6, 2024." Section I of the Bid Package headed "Invitation for Sealed Bids" incorrectly states the Pre-Bid Conference will be held "at 10am PDT on **Tuesday**, May 6, 2024.

This Notice confirms the date of the Pre-Bid Conference remains May 6, 2024, and corrects the above noted errors by clarifying that the day of that Pre-Bid Conference is Monday, May 6, 2024. These errors and this Notice's corresponding corrections of them are summarized in the table below:

Bid Package Master Page Reference ("MPR")	Errors	Corrections
Cover Page	"A Pre-Bid Conference will be held at <b>10am PDT on Wednesday, May 6, 2024</b> at Ramona Band of Cahuilla Tribal Office 56310 Hwy 371 Suite B Anza, California 92539"	"A Pre-Bid Conference will be held at <b>10am PDT on Monday, May 6, 2024</b> at Ramona Band of Cahuilla Tribal Office 56310 Hwy 371 Suite B Anza, California 92539
MPR at 3 of 138	"Contractors have the option to attend a pre- bid conference that will be held <b>on Tuesday,</b> <b>May 6, 2024, at 10am PDT</b> at the Ramona Band of Cahuilla Tribal Office at 56310 Hwy 371, Suite B, Anza, California 92539."	"Contractors have the option to attend a pre-bid conference that will be held <b>on</b> <b>Monday, May 6, 2024, at 10am PDT</b> at the Ramona Band of Cahuilla Tribal Office at 56310 Hwy 371, Suite B, Anza, California 92539."

This Notice was posted on May 1, 2024, on the Owner's webpage at <u>https://ramona-nsn.gov/new-construction-project/</u>, under the heading "Notices of Amendments and Clarifications to Bid Package," and appears at the hyperlink titled "2024-05-01-Notice 01 to Bidders-RBC-2024-01-Correction to day of Pre-

Bid Conf." The amendments announced in this Notice have also been incorporated into the amended Bid Package available on the same page of Owner's website at the hyperlink "Amended Bid Package (issued May 1, 2024)."

Any questions about this Notice are to be directed in writing to the Point of Contact/Contracting Officer for this Project listed on the Bid Package's cover page.

- END --